I) The Applicant/Defendant is directed to pay a cash of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five
lakhs only) directly to the respondent/plaintiff within a period of four weeks from
the date of this order.

II) The applicant/defendant is further directed to furnish Bank Guarantee for the
balance amount of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs only) within a period of four
weeks from the date of this order. The order dated 06.10.2007 is modified
accordingly.

6. The above order of payment of cash to the respondent/plaintiff is made without
prejudice to the contention of both parties in the suit.